DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|

To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ec.	101004340	thereof.			
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Louis Gueret  OPR/FI!!	2.	Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies)			
14	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No		Name: L'Oreal Address: 14 Rue Royale, 7500	08 Paris, France			
	Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es [] Yes	s) attached?			
	Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other						
Execu	ation Date: <u>Jan. 18, 1999</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is							
A. I S/N 0	Patent Application No.(s) 9/239,886	В.	Patent No.(s)				
	,						
	Additional numbers attached?	_	[] Yes [X] No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and p	patents involved: 1			
1	Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
<u> </u>	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[ ] Enclosed [ X ] Authorized to be charged to	deposit account			
1	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number: 02-4377				
(	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		(Attach duplicate copy of this pagaccount)	e if paying by deposit			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrum htation is try and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498  March 10, 1999							
	Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date			
Total  -	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent:	2				
A 2 /AG /4	DOD RUNNINTH AAAAAAA AAAAAAA AAAAAA AAAAAAAA \						

RECORDATION FOI - PATENT

09239886

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0125** 

			= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) Of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	GUERET Jean-Louis	(5) (6) (7) (8)	
			ne sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and othed agree(s) to assign, and hereby do		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	L'OREAL		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		14 Rue Royale		
	Assignee	(10)	75008 PARIS - FRANCE		
	defined in a provisional	35 U.S.C. §100, , divisional, con	he Assignee) the entire right, title a in the invention, and in all applicat tinuation, substitute, and reissue ap ites that may be granted on the inve	ions for patent includi plication(s), and all L	ing any all provisional, non-
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			
	Such as title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	docket No. A 322	59	)
	for v	which the unders	igned has (have) executed an applic	cation for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
such appliany applie Assignee claims or reexamina States resright to cherewith.	cations and patents as the Assi 2) The undersigned agreation or continuation or division every way possible in obtain 3) The undersigned agreations of the International 4) The undersigned agreation a grant of a valid United S 5) The undersigned hereulting from said application(s) onvey the entire interest here 6) The undersigned here	gnees may deen ee(s) to execute ion thereof, or a ning evidence an ee(s) to execute Convention for ee(s) to perform states patent to the eby authorize(s) to the said Assin assigned, and eby grant(s) the	all papers necessary in connection my patent or reissue application bad going forward with such interfere all papers and documents and perference all affirmative acts which may be he Assignee.  and request(s) the Commissioner of ignee, as Assignee of the entire in that he has (they have) not exceed firm of BAKER & BOOTS, L.	with any interference sed thereon, for the interce. Form any act which makes a similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, the processory to obtain, the process and hereby concuted, and will not extend the power to intercent.	rate assignments in connection with which may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United venants that he has (they have) full xecute, any agreements in conflict sert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the under	signed on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s	4).
Date	1 18/99		Name of inventor	ean-low)	(JUERAN)
Date			Name of inventor	UERET Jean-Louis	(Seal)
Date			Name of inventor		(Seal)
Date			Name of inventor		(Seal)
Date			Name of inventor		(Seal)
Date			Name of inventor		(Seal)
If neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before			within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0126

**RECORDED: 03/16/1999**